Northern Ohio Rural Water C/qq

N
Water Through Cooperation @H I@

Wt

September 7, 2022

Mr. Richard H. Jeffrey
Erie County Auditor
247 Columbus Ave.
Sandusky, OH 44870

RE: Northern Ohio Rural Water Delinquent Accounts
Dear Mr. Jeffrey:

Enclosed please find a list of delinquent accounts as certified by the Secretary of
Northern Ohio Rural Water as well as a copy of the Resolution of the Board of Trustees
of Northern Ohio Rural Water regarding delinquent accounts.

This is being certified to you pursuant of Ohio Revised Code 61 19.06(1) to be placed as a
lien upon the property served and collected in the same manner as other taxes.

Regards,

e

Shawn Tappel
General Manager

Enclosure

ce: file

un Linpy L Tann s TN
9¢ |1 WY 8- d3S 120
03AI503Y

uals
On 'Igl)g!

Qur Commitment E Our Profession

P.0. Box 96 Collins, OH 44826-0096 Phone: (419) 668-7213 Fax: (419) 668-7617 E-mail: info@norw.org www.norw.org ;



ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE
ERIE

12-00736.000
34-00340.000
34-00020.000
36-00077.000
36-00009.000
01-00748.000
01-00740.000
51-00140.000
50-01110.008
50-00363.000
07-00142.000

03932-001 (KIRK HALLIDAY)
04575-001 (RETHA YOUNCE)
04581-001 (DONALD EISNER)
04851-001 (DALE DRAPER)
05989-001 (ROBIN WARD)
12275-001 (EDWARD OTTO ETAL)
12409-001 (OTTO FARMS INC)
12550-001 (FREDERIC CLAYTON)
12907-001 (BRIAN COOK)
13465-001 (RONALD KROMER)
16425-001 (PAUL CARLSON)

@4’1‘-—-"’"

Secretary/Treasurér - Keith Kreager

10614 DARROW ROAD
208 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
122 NORWOOD AVENUE
7818 WAHL ROAD
7712 WAHL ROAD
9120 STATE ROUTE 61
9219 STATE ROUTE 61
9621 FRANKLIN FLATS
3516 SCHEID ROAD
12011 STATE ROUTE 13
14313 BUTLER ROAD

$98.20
$190.80
$413.74
$525.42
$704.73
$410.80
$382.50
$338.75
$435.17
$1,769.07
$410.80



RESCLUTION 1A, 04-A9

\'[.:IISEREA'S—‘ The Board of Trustees of the Erie luron County Rural Water

Ler Aulhority mel in regular session on the B8 day of SEPTEMBER ;
4 .

o4 commencing at 7:30 o'clock, P.M. at the office of sald Board with

13 members present, and : f:
WITEREAS- Ik was moved by MRS . KNAPP ,and seconded by
MR. CONWAY , ko adopk the following resolulblon. Adopted by a
N
ke of .

~

BE TT RESOLVED BY TR BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF T{IE ERIE [URON COUNITY TURAL
VIBR AUTHIORITY as follows. ‘

SECTTON I: ATMMER SERPUEMBER 1, ALL DELIQUENT ACCOUNIS DI
$50,00 OR MORE WILL B ASSESSED TOIWTIE REAL ESTATR
TpX IN THE APFROPRIATE COUNTY.



