Northern Ohio Rural Water

C99

Water Through Cooperation

September 7, 2022



Mr. Richard H. Jeffrey Erie County Auditor 247 Columbus Ave. Sandusky, OH 44870

RE: Northern Ohio Rural Water Delinquent Accounts

Dear Mr. Jeffrey:

Enclosed please find a list of delinquent accounts as certified by the Secretary of Northern Ohio Rural Water as well as a copy of the Resolution of the Board of Trustees of Northern Ohio Rural Water regarding delinquent accounts.

This is being certified to you pursuant of Ohio Revised Code 6119.06(i) to be placed as a lien upon the property served and collected in the same manner as other taxes.

Regards,

Shawn Tappel General Manager

Enclosure

cc: file

2022 SEP -8 AMII: 36





ERIE	12-00736.000	03932-001 (KIRK HALLIDAY)	10614 DARROW ROAD	\$98.20
ERIE	34-00340.000	04575-001 (RETHA YOUNCE)	208 FAIRVIEW AVENUE	\$190.80
ERIE	34-00020.000	04581-001 (DONALD EISNER)	122 NORWOOD AVENUE	\$413.74
ERIE	36-00077.000	04851-001 (DALE DRAPER)	7818 WAHL ROAD	\$525.42
ERIE	36-00009.000	05989-001 (ROBIN WARD)	7712 WAHL ROAD	\$704.73
ERIE	01-00748.000	12275-001 (EDWARD OTTO ETAL)	9120 STATE ROUTE 61	\$410.80
ERIE	01-00740.000	12409-001 (OTTO FARMS INC)	9219 STATE ROUTE 61	\$382.50
ERIE	51-00140.000	12550-001 (FREDERIC CLAYTON)	9621 FRANKLIN FLATS	\$338.75
ERIE	50-01110.008	12907-001 (BRIAN COOK)	3516 SCHEID ROAD	\$435.17
ERIE	50-00363.000	13465-001 (RONALD KROMER)	12011 STATE ROUTE 13	\$1,769.07
	l	16425-001 (PAUL CARLSON)	14313 BUTLER ROAD	\$410.80

Secretary/Treasurer - Keith Kreager

RESOLUTION NO. 94-69

SECTION I: AFTER SEPTEMBER 1, ALL DELIQUENT ACCOUNTS OF \$50,00 OR MORE WILL BE ASSESSED TOUTIE REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY.